a VOC capacity of 150V, good enough for 3 solar panels. There are also 250V MPPT charge controllers that

allow you to connect up to 5 solar panels. ... A 100ah 48V battery holds 4800 watts, so you need solar panels

that can produce at least ...

So, 13*8 is 104. Thus, you need one hundred and four 18650 battery cells for a 13S8P battery pack with 48V

and 20aH. Let me show you another example: 7.0V and 6.0aH battery pack from Samsung 18650-30Q battery

cells (Nominal ...

When you have exposed contacts of many battery cells all wired together, the last thing you want is to